3.1 COMPENSATION FOR SOLID WASTE SERVICES 

As compensation for the solid waste services, including, but not limited to collection, as offered 

in Contractor's Proposal, as modified by the terms of this Agreement, the City shall pay to 

Contractor the sum of eight-hundred ninety-one thousand dollars and no cents ($891,000.00) per 

month. Such compensation includes the cost of purchasing and delivery of up to 45,000 carts to 

residents. Such monthly compensation does not include the cost of disposal charged by the Solid 

Waste Disposal Sites, which shall be billed in accordance with section 3.3.